
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie, lllinoi,, U.S.A. 

SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 
hwe 4, April 1973 

FIGURE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

35 AUTOMATIC SEND - RECEIVE KEYBOARD ( LAK ) 

PARTS 

CONTEN TS PAGE FIGURE CON TEINTS PAGE 

Keyboard Bo•e 2 20 144749 ond 305634 S..aring 
Keyboord Bo•e (Con tin ued) 3 Bracket As.semblies 19 
198240 Code Reading Contact Assembly 4 21 155990 Character Co,unter 
Function Bail Mechanism 5 As,embly 20 
Gearsets 6 22 Tope Containe r 21 
14477'0 Intermedia te Gear Assembly 6 23 199330 Modifica tion Kit to Provide 
326729 lnte rmediote Gear Assembly 7 Alorm ond Don' t Answer on 
Keyboard Mechonism 8 Low Tape 21 
Codebor Mechonism (Non-Pority) 9 24 Coble Components 22 
Codebor Mechonis m (Even-Pa ri ty) 10 25 Keytops and Keylevers 23 
Codebars (Even-P arity) II 26 Keytops (Continued) 24 
1703:J.2 Universal Boi l A»embly 12 27 Keyt ops (Continued) 25 
Boll Lock Mechanism 12 28 Keyt op; (Cont inued) 26 
Signal Generator Frame Me-chonism 13 29 Keytops (Continued) 27 
Signal Generator Shaft Mechanism 14 30 Keytops (Continued) 28 
Signal Generato r Front Plate 31 154145 Modification Kit to Provide 

Mechanism 15 local Reverse Line Feed Mecho ni sm 29 
Signal Generato r Reor Plate 32 199999 Modification Kit to Provide 

Mechanis m 16 local Bock Spoce Mechanism 29 
Signa l Generato r Rear Plate 33 324584 Modif ication Kit for Signo l 
Contact Mecha nism 17 Regenerator 30 

176352, 197019 ond 199070 Numerical lnde>c 3 1 
Contoct Box Auemblie5 18 

NOTE: For a Complete List of 35 Keytop, 
~o SECTION 570-020-SOOTC 

C> 1958 by Toletype Corporation 
Al I rights ro,erved 
Printed in U. S.A. Page l 



• 

SECI IO N 574• 212 -SOOIC 

';J · 1;i;n 

• - 1191 

Ji? - 1s, 11, 

© 
154088 

- I -1$4109-...._ 

l $z , '[;~, , 

151630- ~ 

l$ 16l l--.. TJ 
219 1- • 

\$ 163 2 
'fl' _:::::2191 
• -;01 2 -=' 

' . . 

-15 16l l 1'0 l58 ' 2191 
/ 1 = ,002 

I 

• 
I 

© 

Poge 2 

. . 

----' 1516~ ~: •• 
1191 - ~ · .. 
15096b ~ • . 
151335- 111:17 

tr- 151415 
' I 

© 

FIGURE I , O A RD BA SE KE Y 8 

, - 15167' 

' _... 1$2045 

"th loc al line Feed <Du$e,d W' I 



119651 

'e. 
,,..,,.., 

Ref. 

·, 

.___/ 

FIGURE 2. 

11 "6" ~ 114061 ' / ~1860 .. . • 

), ' ' 

, 
✓ 

✓ , 

_e:,, .., 
111,~ I . 

' '219 1 : _,., . 
; ... ~ 'I 

• 
I 

@ 
• 

... 

·-· 
154107 

8A Sf (C onti nue d ) KEY8OAR0 

ION S7• - 222-llOOTC ISS • • S£CT 

--

/ 1Sln7 
/ -2191 

' / 111630 
• 7001 / 

®·~ I 
1191 

93758 
153266 @ -

. iL:;;;" 

Poge 3 



SECIION 574-2Z2-800TC 

198227 ,.© ~ -
~ 118223 

,, ~ 

0 ---~ 150507 
, ~ I 

V 
198226 

1012 , w---~ 
119649 ~ ---

'@,-~ ~ns 

I 
<D 198232 

; ·----

~ 

2191 

I ,A 
,,,, '... ft 

11'1> , ' ,., 
156740, lil!::>- --w I 1zyv 

' • ,,...,, ... .,,,,,:: Jj; 

'?" 

\ ....... ~, <11' "l:? 7002 

' ' ' 
i 2y~ 
L~© / : 

3606 ' 
' ' ' ' ' ' ,, 

r'' 
I 

151152 

<D Not port of 198240 

FI GU RE 3. 19824 0 COD E READ I NG CON TACT ASSE M H Y 

Poge 4 



(/J-119653 

n 15"°92 

i- 1256 

li!)-3598 

• -2191 

~ -Fl ier 

FIGU RE °"· 

1~2883 

~ 
~ 

ISi 4, SECTION 574•222-SOOIC 

i - 158277 

~"'7158275 
~ .,, 
~ -99803 

I 

158231-~ 

f -1s1n2 
(11)- 2191 
®-7002 

I 

@ 
,./'® 170m 

,< 
/(!) 170398 

FUNCTION BA IL MECHANISM 

: ~15 1n2 

I ® - 2191 ,m,.q 
I 

) 0 

I 

I 162333 
: 336989 \ , --I, 
-\£_; e 

I - ..... -...... , 

© 17().(13 Contoct A$~ ly 
a>tA. with loca l Line Feed 
@Us• with Loc:ol Single Line F .. d 

Poge 5 



SECTION 574•222-SOOTC 

~ 15929; - ~ 
lOl)Ol l.aJ;;;J l~ol. MotorSholll ~ / 

PINION 

/ 

~ 

C EA RSETS flCUH S. 

I 44 76(1 3440 15172J 358 26 / 16 

~r.i~~~ -/ 1"75• I ~a-~~ -"-. _ -~ 1257 

\ - - : ---~· 
15934' '-. ~ I @ ~ - 117535 

I 'e) -

Geot\e l 
Pinion 
G.or 

8oud 
Code 
WPM 
Her11. 

GEA~ CHART 

307852 8 315865 161:195 3114~ 315861 
307840 159784 3114 $860 
307847 159785 311491 3 1 

11. 0 73.J 75 11.0 
11.00 11.0 11.0 11.0 
100 66 .6 68 . 16 10.0 
60 l 60 60 .IO 

i ~- 1$8828 1447~7 111 _6970 

I ~ "" 
159341 r----- I (j'\ ( I , _ _ , / 158745 : ----,,- @~ V. €)' ·-, ~--- I : : I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ , 
/ 

/ 

"'-0~ 
I \ 

1250 15 151442 

-:>-; -, • ----~(Jy.-~J /'" J 151630 f '-©1s112, , 
... ,-:;,..--- - - - ~ - 02ss 9 @/ ,-0 

---- 151632 , @ --8330 "- 1« 761 

I 

®-.. © 144769 ~ ~2191 

I of 144770 <!>Not por 

FIGUR E 6 , 14 4 7 70 GEAR A 5SE M 8LY IN H RMEDIATE 



ISS 4, SECTION 574-222·800TC 

1/ 

' 

151632 

2191 ·, Code) 1048Z7 '. / JO 63440 (7 42, 8.50. ond 11.0 Un, I 306995 ct:i _.....-83 /1 . ; ~ ®r--- • ___ __ ,.,... ____ . ) 306
995 

/ 104827 

""' - o- -----cf; ___ GO,. 
\ /, ----, ~/ I 

........... _ ---.... --... ___ __ 

----1 ;----
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I ·1 
I I 
I I 
I 
I I 

I 
I I 
I I 2669 I I I ®-.d __ ,'.?,;'\- 3'38 : : : 

,- W ~ - -, •• _ I I I 
112626 ' -. ..,I I I I 

I 
' I I I 1 

- ---
I 
I 
I 

...,______ I 

------1 

1 : : ! 1 ,,, <D15m • I I II / 
I 

1 
, 1 306991 

3 I , 

1 

' / /~ (!)151712 a.....-30699 : : tJ: : L @-'<D 2669 ,,,," ~ ,...., 

l_,:,•_•11 ••• : z1)' I ,/ 

--- ·---- . 1/_: o-···: ,,,, 324059 219 1 

\ u' ;i--6, -I •- -, .,_<Cl 1)151725 I (!) 1517;; ,/: ;,., 71 , '---~:~ / 

0
_ I /

151

•

30 I ' ,,--/,-.... ' ,,,,, .,,,, 
I,.,, ,,,, I 

,,,,"' : I <!)2669 ,/ 
1 I/ , I 

I 
~ ,,,,, " 

, , 

l .. _ , ct 2 19 1 I &1-.--306992 :,, 

- ------- ~ - ~ _.,1 51631 

I ,,,, ··· :::j:•······•·•· ······-- ~ I 
,,,, ,,, . ..,_,,~;:~i.~·1 --~ 

,, IJ/ ; • ;; I ,,, .. ;, 
I ,, , ;, 

I ,.1' , ;:: :::::: ;, . ,,,, . ;, 
'(' .. ;, Rel. 144763 ---- _,,, , , , ; ,'' 

, ... 9 I _.;,;, 

~:::::::::~ -.. ····~~-;,,, 
<D No t part of 326729 

32672 9 FIGURE 7 . GEAR ASSEMBLY INTERMED IATE 



ION 574- 222-- TC SECT 

19251 I 

I :::--::: ____ -15 1223 

\ 
0.. .' ·· @ 

©--
151223 

/ 

• 
--- < ,. 

--------. ·-=-·· -:.~. __, 

,.© 

• 
• • 

192557--~ 

170409 

I 
154021-

3335 18 
119651~ 

I ' 
®>· ,, 

.. 

·© 
© ,' '-'=------.::-=:::::r_ .• ::::::-;/ :::::::~ 

• 

JI 1741 

, 
... 

~ -_::-· ~ 

© 170406 . bl on1«3 111• 1 ©No lon9cr o vodo ~ 
Eorly Ocmgr1 

-~ 192557 

-.... --.. , 
r., .. _2 19 1 

"'ft 51631 1•51722 < @..._ 
// . 

3598 ~ ©'.......__ 7002 
151618 o9, "-2 191 

'- 1s1632 

e been cho~ ed 554 brock.e " hov © 192553 end 192 1 16 inch . The 192556 frome 
,o lowe, rn •• .. 

I II ..... · · 
"A" O O 

I 

l._ ... . . (New Style) 
2 479 inch.et s, le) 

"A " • opp,o,. 2:s ,1 ;nche, (Cid_ ,;"hongoo blc 
"A'" s opptox . le brockeu ore ,n New and C id Sty 
only in poin . 

F IG URE 8, ME C HA N l SM KE YSOAR 0 



-✓ 

192530 

/ 

151152---..,._ _ 

36<0-..! 
125011-~ 

170371 

1516JO 
t::::219 1 
'!'- 7<m 

© © 1781'7 

IS-S 4, SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 

8 1726 / 
© ©1588 16 

825•7 
© 1701'6 ~/ / ©81726 

r -. ©41732 
<!>3599--. : • -- I 36,4Q 

©36<0'l•~~:.: _ ©a25,a .,~ 195050 
©1250 11 g,.,,. __ • . _ _ ©77039 _ \ / 

15 1630/ / ------. ©i,1688~ ~ 2191 (j) • • ·-. .7, 
178145 - .. .. · .. - ._ ._ .. 

I . -- -,0 

I 170364 

170370 

15'008 

76081 

/ 1;,07 1 

__ .---4 86283 

- · ~ 15"°13 

-------~ ~------_I ~ -- '•' 

I -;• .. 
1~ 1191 I 

151630 

<D 178 144 Contact Auembly 

F I GURE 9. CO0EaA~ MECHANISM (N O N- PAR IT Y) 



SECTION 57<-Z22-$lOTC 

See Fig.11 fo, 
Codebor loc:otion Chort 

F I GURE 10. 

Page 10 

CODEBAR MECHA N ISM (Even- Parity) 

© - ,..-, 15<191 .... 

~ 
BJBn 



Codtbar locotioni Shift l ock ( I) 
Coml'l'IOn Code ! 
SM Figure 10 I 198536 

I s •• 
I Oetoil 1985'3 

i Below (8) 

b:o~D ' I I 19853.\ 
s .. I ; 

Detoil I 1985'3 
! S.low (8) 

s.D.s . (1)" 311211 Auto. 1.0.P . 
s .. 

3 11208 Detoil 

355 8•1 I Sy"em C,ode S.low (8S) 

S. D. S. I 

SIGMA S..rie1 
320480 
s •• 

Oetoil 320478 

&.lo.,- (8D) 

Detail ol Shift Locks 

~ - 198536 

~3 11211 

GvwJ--320480 

ISS • • SECTION 57' •2 22•800TC 

- . ·--
loc-otion Chort for Even Parity - Codebon --·--· 1-·- . -cf/ I) 
I 0 

I © _(D_ ~ -- © ev· 0 0 . 
i 

198S,2 192527 I 192526 192525 198538 19252• 192513 198S,8 1985" 
(8 1) I (7) ' (6) 

' 
(5) (51) ! <•l ,(J I (2A) ( IA} 

I I 
I : 
' i I ' ' 198S,2 308431 308430 192525 ' 198538 : 19252• JOe.429 1985' 8 192521 

(81) (7A) (6A) (5) (51) <•l (3A) (2A) (1) 

: 
311533 3 11531 I 3 11201 311205 ! j 311204 311206 3 11209 31 1202 311203 
(BU) (71\) i ( IS) (5S) I (5T) (~) i t4S) (3S) (6S) 

' I I 
' I 320472 ! 320'73 32•580 320476 320477 320475 320<19 320, 74 

320411 I 
(BL) (60) (10) (SD) __ ~ (4D) I CJD) I (20) ( ID) 

Codebots viewed ot Right Hand Gui de 

I _ ... 

ift l ock""'"" 
Counter RetUJn 

Counter 

192559-

192558 

's 
c~ 

>, 
; 

'>o 

\! 

FI GURE · 11. CO0E8AR S ( Ev en - Pority) 

0 

,....., 

0 

- I 
-r 

17036 1 
.._C lutch ,... ~· 2 I 

Trip 

-'j 
~ 

1---1 98537 Control 
L...11\ 323097 • 

Lock 

' 5 

s 

,@ l,ked w ith Chorocter Counl• r 
@Vsecd wi th 323067 Con!OCI 

Ass. rnbly (Figure 10) 

Page 11 



SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 

©33096-1 

"' 

' ' 

17037-4 

. _J 
,~ . 
~ <!)3598 

@151843 

l©J3l309soa 

~3599 

• 

.. 

/ 
/ 

~"--1107;3 

170373 

"-324532 BAIL ASSEMB LY 
©Not port or 170332 

FIGU RE 12 . 17033 2 UNIVE IRSAl 

-~ . 7"' 
- ........_(l)I04110 , ,- • --.......!.._ ~ 
Q ,~ ~~·~~ 11D'trm 

, , ' ©170379 r.ll • _,, 

·· I u-,- .-- , • 
• i 

• 
, , 

170380 

' © 112627 : 

, ©309507&1 ; /~)) : 
g?~ "' / i : \·"-- , -• ¾ c , 

3640 ' ~ ·> 
1$2893 , rn ,-• (D85976 :: ' I 

33071 • ......_ , \ ~,-,i:, ' 

, • <D2191 ,.t,_;,,( I 
. -' ©121473 \ ,e. \ 
• \ 111 I Rof. 1925$4 

•,,- . w ' 
.:;:::-· 
/ : : 

L~ .. 
Ref. 19251 I 

/ 321727:\g~--- -- ;-~- ~ .. ~ ;~ ,, 

©

71

013 • -' u --15 111-31 

"-. , K'I lo P,ov;de ,,_

3335

18 ©93111-....._~ ©7002..___@' , Moo'Hcolio• ! h M,cho o;.,,, 

'-" -..,_ <D 31299< ' boo•d Swolc / .,,._ .,,., ___ . ~·-""--,, 
© 156740-07 (l) 192550 Boll L 

• 

F IGURE 13. ECHAN ISM BALL LOC K M 



154033 

76099 

FIGURE 1,. S IGNAl GE NE RAT OR 

57A-222 -800TC ISS 4, SECTION 

74805 

I 112626 If 2669 ~ , 

' ~n. , 
~ .. ~ 

ECHANISM FR.AME M 

~ 
©l\\ 151631 

~ 2191 

"- 154101 



SECTION 574 •2Z1-ilOOTC 

/ 
324488 

' 

15650:f} 

/ 15650~S/l l 53 

19si; 5 

/ ,, 

POSt IA 

[ 51153 
I 

> 
/ 

FIGUR E I S . 

,,.. -

-198229 

- 154019 

SlGNAl GE NERA JOR SHAF T MECHAN ISM 



-- - ----

FI GURE 16. SIG NAL GENERATOR FRONT p 

·, 

ISS , , SECTION 51,-2 22 -eoo1c 

0 
\ 

120810 

--- 170090 

LATE MEC HA N ISM 

Poge IS 



SECTION ;1,-222-soo rc 

a 
, I 

I 

' I 
I 

I , 
, ' , ' 

I 
I 
I 
I 

' ' 176339~ ' I 

cf?)' 
\ 

, 

119649 

I 
I 

198236 I ~ \ " ,cf)f~-----
, 

, 
154079 /,, 

\ ,, / : ' 

,5 ... ,-~ 115121-~_p __ ) : 
• ; ~ ~ ,, I 

15SUB , ' I 
--- ~ ,, 15-4215--- ~ --.. I 

119651 154089 I 

- ~ - 0 ) 

., , 

,,..,- 154091 

, 
/ 192533 A 

~-~ 
12" ' · IS.05 1 

- I 5'-,_ , '-. 1 50923 

,....._ ,. .-.., ,,,,,.. 
0 : _® -154027 

, \ ' 
l1i -154386 867<2 : 

I : 
3606 c::::::::::"'I'-- I 

I 
I 
I 

~ ., 
90679 ............ 1/( ,,/ - 111767 

I MMI , -

1593?7 '$ ,~----t":\ d< ~ 
15408< " ~~ ~ ~~ \ 
15933

4 
.........,,✓.:: «J> ~-~ - ~ K

21
1
91 

1

rn21 ' !!»" ~ , I -..,._ (//,@ , 111767 · • 

8449 

/ .~ ~ --lM240 

119651 ~ ., 

"-173096 

FIGUR E 17. SIG NAL G EN ERATO R RE AR 

Po;• 16 

PLATE MECHA NI SM 

©Eo rly ~- , i.,w 1 19 n Port 



93507 

I 

~ 110743 

82S48 

195053-.....___ 

195"32 

I 

EARL y DESIGN C D COvtR ON TACT AN 

S7<-222-800TC ISS 4, SECTION 

- 15363 I . ,,.,..-0 
155755--- 0,, 

FIGU RE 18 , R REAR GENE RA TO S IGN A L 

©32 4010 Contoc1 A.ucmhly 

MECHANISMS PLATE CONT AC T 



SECTION S74•222•800TC 

3S99-® 

(!) I 1074.3-1!, 

·---©1956S2-- ·-......._ . • 

© 179643---...._ 

' ® 
12>126- -ff 
90791-~ 

151182-~ , _ --------

© 
' 

' , . ( 

(D P~cul ior to 197019 (Ar< Supprciiion } 
©Pe<ulior •• 199070 (Ill' Supp,Hsion) 
Q) Peculia r to 1763$2 ond 1970 19 
@Supp l ied with 179643 
(l) Not supplied with Con·toct 8ox Au•mblie, 

FIGURE 19. 1763S 2, 19 70 19 AND 199070 CONTAC T aox ASSEMB LIES 

Po9e 18 



/ 

-' 

1
~19'>55 @ ,.,a, 

v ...._ 21•1 
.....__, 151632 

Supplied w/ 1 44753 
ond 305635 

ISS 4, SECTION 574•222-800 TC 

(1)30~ 5 

158745•.-ta • 

@- - e-, 1191 

~1 51630 

© P•c:ulior to 144749 (60 H•nz <-urt'tll'II, 
moto r speed 3600 wpl't'I) 

<!>Not port of 144749 or 30S634 

<I>P•c:ulior to 30563-4 (for Her tz. current, 
motor jf)Md 3000 wpm) 

FI GURE 2 0. 14-4749 ANO 3 05634 BEAR I NG BRA CKET ASSEM8LIE 'S 

Poge 19 



SECIION 57<•Z22·800 1C 

~j I 
✓'Q'.J 1580:52 
-.; '-._ 155967 

\ 
153538 

Poge 20 

~ '-35 98 
~© ....____---...... 2191 

\.::.1 --- 7002 

,, • --......___178851 

179278 

, , 

119652 
158032 I 

158040 -- ! \ @ 

128V_ L~,~--1@'~ 
158031--- 1 ~ 

, , , , 

~@, 
, ~, 119653 

,..,; ........... 76081 

, 158003 I 
( I 
I • 
I • 
1 I 97393 

: 2-481 )Q. 
' \ 6V ) © 1¥ 

""''-3606 
© _, ~ 12<177 

<iJ. r' 158006 

,~'3:t 
150507 . ---158008 

-. 115141 

~ 
• "- 1118 

- 155960 

© 
~ l"-.. 
/ 152839--- . ...._.., 

3606 

© Not port of 1S59'90 

F IGURE 2 1. 155990 CHARACTER COUNTER ASSEMBLY 

-



ISS '• SECTION 574-222-S0OTC 

' 
: ,_-1581 15 

~ 
FI GUR E 22 . TAP E CONTA INER 

' 3598- ... _ o 

...,.~ I 
/ 198461 

219 1 

19845 8 low Tope Switc h ~;~mb ly (AIQrm} 

(!) 173716-/ 

74709 

I 153539 

~ 
~ : /935::07~-\ ~- ~ 

93117 156451 : L 98142 ~ y 
,-../8 (.] Ql {;l:~ 'L f. .· ,,,;;;91 

111s· 1 11.;J.. I • : • • ~ r / · 
3624 / . • > · • • "?ij✓-,e._._ 
1«732 · / / - - -. -- .,,, / / )op 

.,0 15595' 1«73 2 21; , \ 125015 

""" " 173715---P ort of199333Cobl e 3598 151m 

199332 Low Top$ $wlt,h Ant"mbly (Don't An,wcr) 

Specification 503585 
(!) Port of 199334 Coble 

FIGUR E 23. 199330 MODI F ICATION KIT TO PROV IDE ALARM AN O DON 'T ANSWER ON LOW TAPE 

Poge 21 



',ECTION 574•222~00 TC 

!::AILE Cl.AM~ GROMMETS JUMPfRS 

~ ~ tft -----
,~~ 

Port No. 1.0. Port No. A 8 

121242 1/8 154156 3/ 16 5/16 
121243 3/16 154697 1/4 .38 1 
121244 If • 
I 212"5 5/ 16 
121246 3/8 
121247 7/ 16 
121248 1/2 
121249 5/ 8 
1212.50 3/• 
121251 I ~ -0151632 

~ -©219 1 

<r -07002 

:~ -0P orrof 179748 

~
-017961,1 01797 48---

, ~ 
015 8215........-- ., 

181392 320 4 16 ('2 or J4 Screw) 

~ ~ I 
)p 

320418 (16 or la Screw) 

194982~ I . 
192013 

C Port No . 

1/32 192318 
3/32 197027 

1567n 

171972 

6) 

L 
( 

192176 

/ ~ 94082 

I 

FIGU RE 24, CAaLE COMPONEN TS 

Leng1h 

2-3.'4" 
9" 
2• 

~ 

Color hrm ino ls (Amt) 

Block 173715 (2) 
Block 181392 (2) 
Block 320410 (2) 

INSULATING SLEEVES 
~ 

~ 
Port No. 1.0. 

155750 3/ 32 
155751 1/8 
155752 5/6 • 
155753 1/8 
155754 1/16 
1557S5 11/ 64 

~ · 
I 

154173 

Leni th 

1/2· 
1" 

1/2· 
1/2" 
1/2 " 
5/8" 

© Used with 199070 <:Of'ltoct Box 
Assembly l'S•• FIR. 19) 



K(YJQp 
DESCRIPTION PART NO, 

(!) lOC Lf 151249 
OJ LOC CR 151250 

© R£PT 11125' 
(!) LOC SIP 153280 

>IUS OUT 180201 

RE TURN 1802(12 
LINE FEED 180203 

HERE IS 180206 
BREAK 180207 
R{PT 1802(18 

FIGS 180210 

URS 180211 

ALT MOD E 180257 
No Choroct • rs 180299 

KEY TOP 
DESCRIPTION 

8£ll 
IA8 

CAR R(T 

EiC 
SACK SPACE 
WT 
DIV 

STORE 
TYPE ORD 
SEC! 

© CTRL 
@ CIRL 

C/ R EOS 
© No Choroc:t~rs 

ISS • • SECTION 17' -222-800TC 

D 
Kf YlO P KEY TO P 

PART NO. 0ESCIUPTION PART NO, 0ESC'RIPTION PART NO, 

18034) 

180373 

180380 

180.382 

180402 

180,440 

180,"141 

18()4 4 2 

1804•3 
180-144 

181253 

181971 

18392(1 
1$-4347 

K80 UN LK 184715 !AS TX 185091 
ERROR 1a, 1 19 (l)CIIT1T. 185159 

CLR KYBO 184734 • ' c • ros <D f----- ---- 181190 

SLK 184748 (l) TM 18$194 

FORM our 18,.1819 @M TAB 185195 
or LHE 18-1842 RUN OU T 185211 
THIN ADO 18-IS-i6 8LANK FIGS 19sn2 
SPACE EM 18J$47 SPACE 185:>?3 - '---
THI N SPACE 184848 NE\"/ llNE 165l1i 

SPACE EN 1a.i13.,o EOM 19sn9 -ELEV 1848$8 IA~l_ .. f ( f l?.._ 185268 - -TAP( 18-1859 • 
IN! 184862 _]__J SKIP --18-187 I ·-

© © 

(DRl."d Body • Wh ite Cho,oc1e1 ~ 
<i)Groy 8ody •Whi te Lowl."t Co,-c, Yellow U~ r Co~ 
Q)G roy Sody •Yellow Cho,octers 
© Whi1c Body-G ray Choroc:rers 
a'.) Red Cha roc:tcr 
@G ray 8ad)' - Rcd&White Cho,oc:ters 

All other l<ettops ha"e o 9roy body with white c:horacters. 

FIGURE 25, KEYTO PS ANO KEYLEVERS 

Poge 23 



SECTION 574•222·800TC 

KEYT OP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

A 180181 

A . 180223 

A I 18039 1 

A IOM 1804.27 

A IO A 180<35 

(i) A SOM 183891 

© A 184343 

0 184675 

0 8 185059 
( A ) 10 185143 

© A SOH<i) 18514$ 

A IO H 185169 

A I 185230 

A PA 18529 1 

8 180194 

8 ? 180236 

8 5 ~ 180249 

8 EOA 180381 

8 .. 180392 

8 SOT 160434 

8 SELL 180455 

© 8 1843 44 

b 184683 

8 < 184.827 

8 srx 184868 

b . 185-078 

r a> YES 1851 44 

© 8 I TX(l) 185,166 

8 6) 18524-0 

8 SOM 185,242 

8 RESET 18$292 

C 180 192 

C 180234 

C \', RJ 1802.:.7 

C 1 8 180377 

C EOt,, 180•32 

© C 184345 

< 1$4677 

C El X 184867 

( Cl NO 185 1•5 

C ETX (l) 185 165 

C * 1852 12 

P"9" 2A 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION PAR! NO. 

C 0 185238 

C £NX 1as2,3 

(l)C EOM 185286 

C 48 185293 

0 EOT 180 183 

D + 180255 

0 I 180240 

0 WRU 180277 

0 180278 

0 EOT 180370 

0 ) 180409 

© D 184346 

d £OT 184678 

0 - 1841729 

0 < 184823 
0 EOI © 185170 

0 / 185231 

E WRU 180173 

E 3 180215 

E 180159 

E ' 180333 

E WRU 180369 

£ [ 180404 

E - 180424 

© E VIRU 183889 

• WRU 184663 

E ( 18'1725 

E & 184745 

E ENO 185146 

E WRU@ 1am s 

e CO ND(l) 185200 

E ENO(l) 18$283 

E •A 185294 

F RU 180184 

F l l 180226 

F I 4 180241 

F ., 180258 

F 180273 

F ! 1803•3 

F fill 18037 1 

KEYT OP KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO . 

DESCRIPTION 
PAR! NO. 

F 

F 

F 

F 
f 

F 

F 
F 
F 

G 
G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 

G 
(i) G 

• 
G 

C 
© G 

G 

G 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

h 

H 

H 

I 

I 

I 

; 

; 

I 

% 180386 I IRAN(l) 185205 

<' 180410 I TAB(!) 185271 

PRINT 180429 

s 180447 

RV 184679 J 180187 

• 184730 J em 180229 

ENT 184801 J . 180243 

- 185232 J • 180390 

OR 185295 j 184660 

J : 185213 

J / 185235 

BELL 180185 

&L 180227 

& 180242 K VT 180188 

180274 K ( 180230 

BELL 180372 K 1/2 180244 

/4,' 180387 K 180280 

• 180394 K Y!JI 180361 

i 180411 K YI.Jc 180430 

BELL 183890 K BP 180 449 

SELL 184681 K [ 184664 

[ 184727 K I 18473 1 

I 18.482,:; K ( IVT 184803 

BEL© 185173 K C VT 184870 

..... 185233 K ~ 184888 

BELL© 185273 k 185080 

1(1 185090 

K 
, 185106 

180 186 K l 185126 

'l 180228 K ' 185142 

STOP 180378 K CVl (!) 185 171 

r. 180388 K - 1852 14 

( 180396 K - 185136 

Ff 180437 . I80.i.:.8 

184682 L FORM 180 189 

BIG) 185163 l ) 180231 
T 18$23J L 3/ 4 180245 

L 180281 

l fill: 180362 

IAa 180178 L ' 183385 

8 180220 L FF\ 180431 

180262 L EA 180450 

IA8 184672 I . 184668 

185065 l E~H 1847 10 

G"' 185188 l DEL 184713 

© Red Body - White Cno r<:ic tets 
(I)Gro y Body-White Lowe , Co1e , Yellcw Uppet Co1e 
(i) Croy 8ocly-Yello"' Choroct,n 
©W hi 1e Sody •Croy Chotoc;te n 
(j) Red Chorocte r 
@C1 0y BodrRed&White Choroc;te rs 

All 01her \tt>ylops ~v e o groy body with whi te c ho roc;ters 

FIGURE 26. KEY TO PS (Cont inue d) 



KEY TOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO . 

L s 184732 

L 
, 184744 

L )I FO 184802 

l I 184804 
,,. . l V 184806 

I ~ 184835 

L s. 184873 

l & 184889 

I 185064 

l t 185127 

l "' 185149 

l FORM @ 185 164 

L ~ FFQ) 185172 
L FF S.t (D 185 176 

l ~© 185191 

L ~ 185219 

L ' 185237 

L 'FF <l) 185270 

L ~ FFO 185272 

L ' 194/ 27 

M 180196 

M 180238 

M < 180316 

M ◊ 180330 

M ? 180365 

M J 180384 

M * 1$04 17 

m J 184665 

M I' 184836 

m 185079 

M l 185093 

M s 185099 

M ' 
18S105 

N I 180195 

, -. N . 180237 

.__,I " > 180250 

N ? 180315 

N X 180340 

N •• 180364 

N 7/8 180379 

N J 180416 

n I 184661 

. ....,,, 

-

KEY TOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO , 

N ~ 184706 

N ) 1847 11 

N ~ 184738 

N I 184866 

N : 18489 1 

N 8LK 19!092 

N A 185132 

N CALL 185296 

0 180169 

0 - 180 179 

0 9 1ao22·1 

0 • 180313' 

0 - 180326 

0 < 180358 

0 ; 180406 

Q - 184673 <!> 
0 , 18470o 

0 ,.._ 184735 

0 % 184746 

0 @ 18481"'1 

JI - 184860 

0 - 184864 

0 • 18488,6 

0 r 185089 

0 S7© 185177 

0 6<l> 185189 

0 TRAN© 185206 

0 PL· l 185297 

p @ 180180 
p 0 t80222 
p I8026:J 

p I 180314 

p .. 1803V 
p > 180359 

p 16 180389 
p 0 180407 
p - 18043'9 

p DCC 180459 
p 10 184658 

p ~ 18470 7 
p V 184714 
p J 184728 
p " 18480 5 

ISS 4, SECTION 57<•222-SOOTC 

KEYTOP KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO . DESCRIPTION PART N O . 

p 

p 

p 

p 

p 

~ 

p 

p 

p 

p 

0 
0 
Q 

Q 

C 
Q 

q 

0 
0 
0 
Q 

C: 
Q 

Q 

0 

R 

R 

R 

R 
R 

R 

R 

' 
R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

~ 184821 s X-O FF 180 182 - 1848J4 s • 180224 

~ L!. 184865 s BELL 180239 

\ 184872 s 185282 

. 184887 s R-C 180360 

) 185115 s SIC~ 180428 

~ 185140 s ™ 180<46 

S, 185265 s OC-J 180<58 

OLE 180182 Q) 5 X -OFF 183892 

PL- 2 185298 s X-OFF 184676 

s • 185086 

s X-O FF <l) 18.$ 17◄ 
18017 1 s DC•3 185276 

I 180213 s RPR 185301 
BR 180355 © s 185394 

START 180422 

DC- I 180<56 

X -ON 183888 T - 180175 

184659 T 5 180217 

( 18' 741 I 180261 

X-O N 184869 I P-v 180357 

RI.F <l) 185160 T PUNCH 180<26 

X-ON<l) 185197 l l APE 184667 

ADM@ 185198 T ? 184743 

> 185215 t f 185087 

DC• I 185274 T P1l <l) 185162 

IA 185m T - <l) 185168 

T SR (l) 185202 

T N AL 185210 

TAPE 18017 4 T - 185217 

4 1802 16 T oc -• 185277 

180260 T T• l'NO 185302 
P-OFF 180356 © T 185395 

PUN CH 180425 

SEP 180454 

DC-2 180457 u 180177 

TAPE 184666 u 7 180219 
) 184742 u ERROR 1803 12 

FS <l) 185161 u C 180405 

TAPE (i) 185167 V 184670 

EXPR(i) 185201 u % 184726 

~ 185216 u N A 1851<7 

DC• 2 <l) 185275 u RPT 18S204 
8A 185300 u l -REV 185303 

(!) Red Body • Whit• Chorocten 
(?)Groy 8ody-Whit• l ower Cos.e., Ye llow Upper Co .. 
(J)Groy Body-Yellow Chot0c:1en 
©Whi te 8ody-G roy ChotoClen 
<l>Red Choroctet 
(i)Gray Body-R.d&Whlte Choracteo 

All other keytopi hove o g ray body w ith white chorocten . 

FIG UR E 27, K EYT OPS iCon t l nvod) 

P ... 25 



SECTION 574-2 22-4100TC 

KEYIOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

V 180 193 

V ;l• 180235 

V 3/ 8 180248 
V . 180276 

V ; 180:341 

V - 1804 15 

V - 180,433 : 
V NI 1804 52 

-,-

V l84o80 I 

V .. 184,02 : 
V 184826 

V <u 185239 

V SYN<D 185281 
V 88 IS5J04 

• 
w 180 1i2 

w 2 180214 
w ' 18040J 
w LEM 180423 
w 18466? 

w 184740 

w ) 184861 

w OSCl-t 185 199 

w EIS 185278 
w SOR 185287 
IV EIS 185289 
w DO 185290 
w 2A 185.305 

X 180191 

X ' 180233 

X ... 180414 

X SEP 180453 

X 1$4474 

X I 184733 © 
X ' 1$4747 © 

X ? 18.t825 

X J 185218 

X X 185224 

X CAN(!) 185280 

X ia 185306 

© X 185390 

Poge 26 

K£YTOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO . 

y 180176 
y 6 1802 18 
y 184669 
y DIAC 185203 
y EM (j) 185285 
y t.S lP 185307 I 

1© 

z 180190 

z OQ'~ 180232 

z 180246 

z 180275 
z PR 180<51 

' 18467 1 

z .. 184800 

z sue (l) 185279 

z EOR(j) 185288 

z 18 185308 

FS 18.:.815 

GS 1848 16 

•s 18-4817 

us 184818 

PF 18,4844 

LO EM 184850 

LR 18•8 5 1 
YR 184852 
OR 184853 © 

UR 18485,4 

OL 184855 
QC 184856 

LO EN 184857 

ENDE 185134 

FEHLER 185135 

~NR:UF 185136 

YES 185392 

NO 185393 

KEYIOP KEYIOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

l 

I 

2 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

I 180160 11 3 184336 

180264 3 . l8'653 
1/ll 18028'1 3 l8'1702 
~ 180301 3 . 184737 

0 180320 3 s 18'18~ 
; 180337 3 1/2 184874 

184334 3 2 1a,en 
I 184651 3 3. l850SJ 

- 184700 3 185081 

• 18"875 3 I\ 185095 

0 0 2 184828 3 3 185 112 
I. 185051 3 185180 

185069 

"" 185100 

I 185110 4 s 180 163 

' 185 120 4 180267 

~ 185141 4 1/2 180287 
l@ l8S178 • • 180022 

• 180348 

• EOT 180393 

• • 180398 - 180161 © • 184337 
180265 4 . 1846,54 

l 4 180285 4 I 184700 

180302 • .; 184721 

0 180321 • 8 184807 
II 180344 • V 184830 

' 180046 4 s. 184838 
184335 • 3 184878 

184652 4 4 . 185054 
:, 184701 4 185071 

184720 4 • 185113 
I 184876 

2. 185052 

185082 s % 180164 

~ 185094 5 180268 
2 185111 5 5fi 180288 

5 • 18030< 

5 e/o 180323 

7 180162 5 ~ 180338 
180266 5 :, 180349 

3/8 180286 5 ' 180399 

- 180303 © 5 l8<338 

• 180334 5 ~ 184655 - 180047 5 184722 . 180397 5 • 184808 
@Red Body - Wh ,te Cho,octeri 
@Groy SO<ty-\'/h ite lower Co, e , Yellow Upper Cose 
(i)Gro y Body-Yellow Chot0ctef'\ 
© ½'hife Sody -G roy Cho ,o cten 
<D hd Choro<:ter 
@Groy 8odrited&V/h lte Chorocteri 

All other k.eytops h(,..,e o groy body with whi te chorocten . 

F I GUR E 28 . KfYTO PS. (Con ti nu ed) 



KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION PART NO . 

5 ~ 18483 1 

5 18'879 

5 s. 185055 

1 18S088 

5 V 185096 

5 s 185114 

6 & 180165 

6 180269 

u 3'4 180289 © 

• - 180305 

6 FORM 180345 

• " 180350 

6 < 180400 

© 6 184339 

6 184705 

• . 184723 

6 ' 184809 
' 

6 > IIJ.483 2 

6 ( 184880 

6 6. 185056 

6 185072 

6 ;? 18S097 

6 6 185115 

• ? 185 121 

• C, 185 139 © 

7 I 180166 

7 180270 

7 7/8 180290 

7 [ 180306 

7 >. 180339 

7 V 180351 

7 BELL 180395 

7 ✓ 180401 

© 7 184340 

7 ' 184724 

7 p 184810 

7 .. 184820 

7 . 184833 

7 I 184863 

7 ' 18488 1 

7 1/2 184896 
7 185073 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION PARt NO. 

7 7 185 116 

7 & 185122 

7 • 181138 

8 ( 180167 

8 180271 

8 - 18029 1 

8 ' 180307 

8 ~ 180352 

8 )84341 

8 81 18481 1 

8 ( 184882 

8 s, 11 184897 • 

8 - 185057 
8 185074 

8 8 185117 

8 • 185123 

8 185185 

9 ) 180 163 

9 1802n 

9 & 180292 

9 I 180308 

9 • 180375 

9 184342' 
9 - 184812 
9 ) 184883 
9 J/ 4 184898 
9 A 18505a 

J. 185066 

9 9 185 118 

9Q 185186 

0 ? 180293 

0 > 180309 

/1 180374 

/1 < 180376 

/1 0 185 119 

0 185187 

0 - 184839 

0 184840 

10 I 180319 

IS$ •• SECTION s1,-222-eoo1c 

XEYTOP KEYTOP 

DESCRIPTIO N PART NO. DESCRIPTION PAIi! NO . 

!Q 

© 10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

~ 
17 

18 

19 

-
' 

; 

' s 
; 

) 

I\ 

-

* 
-
II 
I 

* 
( 

) 

• 

* )I 

• 
I 

185071 ' 1110411 

18139 1 1110419 

185076 / 1110420 
185077 @ 180421 

185084 * 180436 

q !8S08J • 180438 

' 185067 X ' 18'656 
e 18500! - . 18'657 

185061 I 10 18'709 

185063 & 18'716 

185070 > 18' 717 

< 1847 18 

E 184736 

' 180170 - 184739 

< 180197 . 1847'9 

> 180198 I • 1848 13 

180199 I\ 18'872 

? 180200 I I 184837 

* 180205 ... 184841 

I 1eom - • IIJ.48'3 

' 180294 ' ' 1848-45 

( 180295 IS.SB• 

180296 ' 184885 

180197 f - 184890 

180298 - < 184892 

' 180300 ~ > 184893 

V 180310 C • 19, 99 4 

* 180311 I • 184895 

t 180317 - 7! 8 184899 

I 1803 18 s. (ov •u i1•) 184900 

' 180324 d 185060 

'>7 18032~ 9 185062 

I\ 1803 28 0 < 185065 

18033 1 - ? 185098 

180332 $. 185101 

180335 % 185102 

180336 - 185103 

[ 180JSJ I ' 185104 

) 180354 I • 185108 

- 180363 $. * 185109 

; 180366 I • 185124 

' 180367 > 185 128 

I 180368 < 185129 

180408 ~ s 185130 

180412 [ 185131 

180413 .. .. 185133 

(D Red Bocty .. White Choroc te n 
(!)Groy 8ody•Whi te Lower Colt!, Yellow Vp~ r Cow 
@Groy 8ody-Ytllow Charac;tcn 
© White BodrG roy Chorocte rs 
@ Red Chcrocte r 
@Groy Bocly• Red&Whi te Chorocterl 

Al I o ther keytopi hove o groy body wi th white choroct ers. 

FIG U RE 29 . KEYTOPS (Con t in u ed) 

Po~ Zl 



SECTION S74-222-800TC 

K!Y TOP 
0ESCRJPTION PART NO. 

<= 185137 

" 2© 185 ll Y 

s 4$ 185181 

? 5© I8518Z . 6(i) 185183 

• 7(i) 185184 
(i) t 185192 

@ - 185193 
(!) .J 185196 

( 185220 

) 185221 

0- 185225 
; 185226 

- 185229 
+ 185244 

- 185245 

~ 185246 

C, 18524 7 

.=i 185248 

<..J 185249 

? 185260 
0 185261 
; 185262 
; 0 185263 

s 185264 

I * 185266 

% + 185267 

• 185269 

P090 28 

KEYTOP 
DESCRIPTION 

cm 
SHIFT 

CNFM 
BRK RLS 

LOC SLF 

CJRI 
CTRL 

ELF 

PART NO. 

192299 

192510 

194226 

© 197040 

(D 198241 

@JOS064 
© 323798 

329251 

(l> Red Body - Whi te Chorocte« 
© Groy Body-Whi le Lower Cose, Yellow Upper Cose 
<D Groy Body-Y•llow Chcrocteri 
@Whife Body•Gray Charocren 
(l) ~ Chorotter 
@Gray 8ody•Red&White Choractets 

All othe r l(eytops hove a groy body with white chorocten . 

FIGURE 30. KEYTOPS (C ont ln u•d) 



IS~•• SECTION 57<-222-SOOTC 

Ref. 176700 

F IGU RE 31. 15'1'5 MOD IF IC AflON KIT TO PROVIDE LOCAL REVEIRSE 
LIN E FEED MECHANISM 

IS4133 
93758 

153266 @ 
'\ Eorly Oe119n 

Specifico tion 5765S 

' - • _ IS32"8 ...._ _________ ___, 

• •' di IS327J 

Ref. 176700 

CD 170413 Con1oct Aueri.t ly 
Specifi,01ion 5766S 

F I GURE 32. 199999 MO 0 I FICA.T I ON K I T JO PltO VI0E LO C A L 8ACK 
SPACE MECHANIS M 

Pog• 29 



SECTION 574 -222-SO0TC 

ili- TtonsistOf 
Q--144-195 

CR10 

Q,.e ''Is ~ II R8 
~13 CRl 
~14 CR9 

~II 06 llT 
~ 11 

• 

323608 

-- 153631 
155755---v 

Ref. 119649 

,,,, 
I 

41382 

Referenc;e 
De,ignot ion 

C 1 · C2 

C3-C4 

CRl-3 

CR-4•5 

CR6 

CR7 
CR8 

CR9 

CR,10 

Rl• R6 

,; 
RB 
R9 

RIO•l 2 

R13-14 

R15 - Rl7 

R18 

Ql •Q4 

0 5 
06 

Port No . 
Toto! o,$c ript i0t'I 
Oty. 

148833 2 Copocitor, 0 . 1 MFO 

300384 2 Copocitor, 0 . 0047 MFO 

ln l08 3 Diode, D2 

197464 2 Diode, IN914 

300102 I Diode, 04 

323607 I Diode, Ze1iu, IN9708, 14 V 

300385 1 Diode , Zener, IN759, 12V· 

323606 I Diode, Zener, IN4i'47A, 20V 

178844 1 Vori stot, 100A 

129854 6 Resistor IOK OhtM 

118144 1 A.si"o r, 2. 7K O hm, 

1'3667 1 ftesistOf, 3. 9K Ohm, 

137443 1 Resi,tor, I. 8K O hm$ 

129853 3 Resistor, 2,21<.Ohms 

118186 2 a.., istot, 5.6K Ohms 

118177 3 Resistor, 22K O hms 

118154 1 Resistor, 47K Ohms 

315930 4 T ronsistor, 2Nl568 

3 15932 I Tronsist0t, MM2259 

193 134 I T ronsido r, NlS 

Ref. 3598 

FIGURE 33 . 324584 MODIF ICA TIO N KI T FO R S I GNAL REGENERA TOR 

Poge 30 



ISS 4, SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Put Description and Put Dncription and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

1012 &,-ow, 6-40 Shoulder 4 74726 Tmninll, Coow:t 5,17 ,29 110743 Loc;kwi#her 4 ,5,10,12,1~, 
1020 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 15 30 14, 15,16 ,17.18,20,21, 
1116 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 20 74755 Washer, Felt 13 29,30 
1164 Screw, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 17 74805 Screw, 10-32 x 3/ 4 Hex 13 1f 10 11 Screw, 6-4-0 x 5/16 Hex 2 
1178 Screw, 2-56 x 7/16 Fil 76081 Washer. Fut 9,10,20 111767 Washer, Fut 16 

12,21. 76099 Washer, Fu t 13 112485 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Fil 3 
1210 Scrtw, 2-56 x 5/8 Fil 17, 77039 Bwshing, lnsu11tin9 5,9, 112626 Nut, 10-32 Hex 7,13 

30 10,29 112627 Nu t, 2-56 Hex 12 
1256 Setscrew, 6-4-0 5 80478 Pos\, Spring 10 112630 Spring 2 

.J 1257 Screw, 10,32 x 1-1/8 Fil 8058 1 Spring 4,15 114876 Washer, Flat 20 
6 81726 Termlnal 9, 10 115122 Washer, Felt 13,16,17,30 

1293 Screw , 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 18 81731 Spring 2,3,9 ,29 115141 Screw. 6,40 Shoulder 20 
2191 Lockwasher 2 to 10,12,13, 82249 Washer, Flat 10 117416 Poot 13 

15 10 22 ,29,30 82547 Insulator, .094"Th k 5, 117535 Resistor. Cancelled 6 
2415 Sprin<J 10 9,10 ,17.29,30 117608 Nut, Speed 8 

2422 Lockwasher 3 82548 Insulator, .062" Thk 5, 118144 Resisto r, 2700Ohm 50 
2481 Washer, Flat 20 9,E0, 17.29,30 188154 Resistor,4700Ohm 30 
2669 Lockwasher 2,6,7,13,19 82860 Spring 3,5,29 118177 Resistor. 22000Ohm 30 
3438 Washer, Flat 2,7 82999 Spring 10 118186 Resistor, 5600 Ohm 30 
3598 Nut, 6-40 Hex 5,6,8,10 , 83877 Spring 10 119648 Ring, Retaining 3,4,15 

12, 13, 15, 16,17,20,29 ,30 85976 Washer, Flat 12 119649 Ring, Retaining 4,16,l 7, 
3599 Nut, 4 -40 Hex 3,4,9,10, 86283 Spring 9, 10,12 30 

12,15, 16,17 ,18,19 86304 Spring 18 119651 Ring, Retaining 2,3,8, 15, 
3606 Nut, 6 -40 Hex 4, 16,20 86742 Nut , 4-40 Hex 16 16,29 
3608 Spring 9 86959 Bushing, Insulating 17 119652 Ring, Retaining 13,20 
3624 Wash~r. Flat 21 89486 Stif fener 17 119653 Ring, Retaining 3,5,20, 

3639 Lockwashcr 2 90054 Spring 17 29 
3640 Lockwasher 3,9,10,12, 18, 90391 Washer, Felt 17,30 I 19651 Ring, Retaining 9,10 

19 90679 Washer, Felt 16 119655 Ring, Retaining 19 

3870 Sprin.q 2,13 9079 1 Lockwasher 18 120489 Spacer, .052" Thk 15 

4702 Spring 13 91026 Screw, 4-40 Shoulde r 10 120824 Washer, Felt 14 
6970 Nut, '3/8-32 Hex 6 92626 StUld 29 120870 Wick, Felt 15 
7002 Washer, Flat 2,3.4,5,8,9, 93117 Lockwashtr 12,17,21.30 121100 Spring 10 

12, 13, 16, 18,20,2 1,22,29 93507 Screw, 4-4-0 x 3/ 4 Hex 17 12 1242 Clamp, 1/ 8 ID Cable 22 
7603 Spring 16 93 521 PM!, Spc-ing 21 121243 Clamp, 3/ 16 ID Cable 22 
8330 Washer, Flat 6 ,7,8,9 93758 Washer, Felt 3,29 121244 Clamp, 1/ 4 Cable 22 
8449 Spacer, .094" Thk 16 93984 Lockwasher 4 121245 Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 22 

22746 Spring 20 94540 Setscrew, 10-24 19 121246 Clamp, 3/8 ID Cable 22 
35826 Washer, Fut 6 97266 Plate, Clamp 17,30 121247 Clamp, 7/16 ID Cable 22 
41382 Spring 10,17,30 97393 Sc<rew, 6x40 Shoulder 20 12 1248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 22 
41732 Plate, Clamp 5,9,10,17 ,29 98142 Washer, Flat 21 12 1249 Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 22 
42823 Wash.er, Flat 14 99803 Insulator , .094" Thk 5 12 1250 Clamp, 3/4 ID Cable 22 
42827 Scr•w , 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 2 102057 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 3 121251 Clamp, 1 ID Cable 22 
49420 Spring, Torsion 5,9, 10 104564 Washer, Flat 19 121473 Post 12 

55669 Spring 3 1047 10 Ball, Bearing 12 124 177 Lockwasher 20 _, 70314 Wash.er, Flat I 9 104807 Washer, Flat 4,20 125011 Washer, Flat 3,9, 10,12 
71073 Wash•r, Flat 12,17 ,30 104827 Bearing, Ball 7 13,17,30 
73035 Spring 3,29 108370 Washer, Felt 15 125015 Wash"1', Flat 6,12, 16,19, 

740 14 Screw, 10-32 x 3/4 Hex 2 109356 Washer, Flat 19 2i 
74709 Spring 2 1 110437 Spring 4 125126 Screw, 2,56 x 9/32 Fil 18 

Page 31 



SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Pm Description and Part Description ind Part Deocription and 
Number Page Number Number P.t9e Number Number Page Numbe r 

125154 Screw, 3-48 Shoulder 10 151103 Spring 4 151737 Screw, 4--40 x 11/64 Hex 
12S181 Smw, 2-56 ll 3/8 Fil 2 151113 Strlp, Mounting 2 14 
125250 Spring IS 151116 Plate, Spicing 2 151643 Sc-, 6-40 Adjusting 12 

~ 

125253 Spring 9,10 151146 Strap, Mounting 2 152045 Gawd,Gear2 
126271 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 20 151152 Screw. 4-40 x 3/ 16 Hex 4, 15244 1 Wosher, Flat 4 
126357 Ring, Retaini:ng 14 9, 10,12,13,, 16,20 152639 Spring, Latch 20 
129653 Resistor, 2200 Ohm 30 151153 Bearing, Sleeve 14 152667 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Hex 19 
129654 Resistor, 10000 Ohm 30 151162 Washer, Insulating 16 152693 Screw, 4,-40 x 1/ 4 Hex 12 
137443 Resistor, 1800 Ohm 30 151223 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 6 I 53247 Lever, Trip 3,29 
142623 Reel, Tape 21 151224 Screw, 6-40-Pilot 6 153246 Bwhing,6-40 Shoulder 3, 
143667 Resistor, 3900 Ohm 30 151233 Spactr, .065 " Thk 3 29 
144495 Pad, Transisto r Mounting 151249 Keytop 23 153249 Bail, Tr&Mfer 29 

30 151250 Keytop 23 153250 Llnk3 ,29 
144732 Insulator 21 151254 Keytop 23 153266 Lever, Trip 3,29 
144749 Bracket Assembly, Bearing 151329 Switch, Sensitive 22 153273 Link3 ,29 

I, 19 151335 Stud 2 153280 Keytop 23 
144753 Shaft w/Bearing 19 151354 Screw, 2-56 x 15/32 Fil 3 153263 Keylever Assembly 29 
144755 Shaft, 7-1/4" Lg 19 151415 Block, Terminal 2 153537 Screw, 6,-40 x 9/32 Hex 2, 
144756 Shaft , 3-9/32" Lg 19 151416 Nut, 6 -40 Hex 2 4 
144759 Spacor, .187"Thk6 151442 Screw, 6 -40 x 1/2 Hex 6, 153538 Screw, 6,-40 x 7/16 Hex 20 
144760 Spacer, .400" Thk 6 13 153539 Screw, 6--40 x 11/16 Hex 
144761 Shaft 6 151616 Screw, No. 2 Self-Tapping 21 
144763 Plate, Nut 2,7 2 153631 Network, Spark 
144767 Plate w/Bracke t, Bearing 151618 Screw, 6-40 x 7/ 16 Fil 8 Suppression 17,30 

6 151630 Saew , 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2, 153817 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 12, 
144769 Button, Pivot 6 3,6,7 ,8,9, 1•0,19,29 18 
144770 Gear Assembly, 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/ 16 Hex 2, 153819 Lockwasher 2 

Intermediate 1,6 3, 7,8, 10, 12, 13, 19,20,29 153841 Screw, 6--40 x 9/16 Hex 3, 
144992 Shaft w/&ar ing 19 151632 Saew, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2, 8,13 
145321 Tie, Cable 22 3 ,6,7,8,18 , 19,21,22 ,29 154008 Guide, Codebar 9 
148128 Washer, Flat 12 151637 Screw, 4·40 x 1/4 Fil 3, 154009 Plate, Front 15 
148633 Capacitor, I MFD 30 10,20 154010 Bail, Transfer 15 
150013 Oise, Adjusting 14 151659 Screw, 6-40 x 1/ 2 Fil 8 154013 Bracket, Spring 9, 10 
150026 Lever, Shoe Release 14 151678 Screw, 1/4•32 Pilot 2 154015 Post 16 
150029 Wick, Felt 14 151685 SCTew, 4 ·40 x 5/16 Fil 20 154019 Followe-r. Eccentric 14 
150043 Shoe, Second ary Clutch 14 151687 SC1'ew, 4-40 x 7/16 Fil S, 154021 Llnk8 
150044 Shoe, Primary Clutch 14 29 154027 Bellcrank 16 
150241 Spring 14 151688 SCTew, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 9, I 54029 Wick, Fe lt 14 
150507 Spring 4,20 10 154030 Shaft, Signal Generator 
150923 Washer, Felt 15 ,16 15169 1 Screw, 10-32 x 3/8 Fil 19 14 
150932 Bushing, Sho1lllder 29 151692 Screw, 6 -40 x 3/16 Fil 2 154032 SIH-vt, Gear 14 
150966 Insulator, Terminal Block 151694 Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 Fil 154033 Latchlever, Clutch 13 

2 19 154034 Lever, Clutch Stop 13 
150990 Washer, Felt 16 151712 Button, Pivot 7 154036 Plate, Detent 15 
150991 Washer, Felt 9 ,10 ,13 151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 2, 154046 Stud 13 
151003 Keylever 23 3,4,5 ,8,9, I 0 ,15,21,29 15404? Posi, Spring IS 
151004 Keylever 23 151723 Sc.-, 10-32 x 3/ 8 Hex 2, 154051 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 16 '-.__/ 

151005 Keylever 23 6 154053 Bail, Clutch Trip 13 
151006 Keylever 23 151724 Scrnw, 10-32 x 5/8 Hex 6, 154056 BraCket, Contact Box 18 
151036 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 16 7 154064 Bracket, Adjusting 3,29 
151080 Washer, Flat 12 151725 Screw, I 0-32 x 3/ 4 Fil 7 154065 Levor w/Hub 3,29 

Page 32 



1SS 4 , SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Pan Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

154071 Screw. 1/4 -32 Pilot 9.10 155046 Scttw, 4-40 x I 5/32 Hex 158164 Lever w/Hub 3 
154072 BrackN, Stop IO 17,30 158213 Plate, Nut 2 
154076 Plate. Nut 2 155750 Sleeve, 3/32 ID x 1/2" 158215 Plate, Nut 2,20 ,2 1,22 
154079 Stud 16 Lg Insulating 22 158216 Plate, Nut 2 
154080 Lock, Wedge 12 155751 Sleeve, 1/8 ID Cable 158217 Plate, nut 2 
154083 Spacer, Cam 14 x L" Lg Insulating 22 158231 Contact Assembly 5 
154084 Bearing. Needle 16 155752 Sleeve, 5/ 64 ID x 1/2" 158268 Latch w/Hub 16 
154087 Plate~ Nut 2 Lg Jnsulatin9 22 158271 Guard , Gear 19 
154088 Plate~ Nut 2 155753 Sl~ve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" I 58275 Plate, Clamp 5 
I 54089 Post, Spring 16 Lg insulating 22 158277 Screw, 3-48 x I RD 5 
154091 Guide, Non•Repeat Lever I 55754 Sl~ve. 1/16 ID x 1/2" 158745 Clamp , Bearing6,7,l9 

16 Lg Insulating 22 158816 Spring , ContA<t 5,9, 10 
154092 Shaft 5,29 155755 Sl~ve. 11/64 ID x 5/8" 158828 Bushing, Mounting 6 
154094 Clamp 13 Lg Insulating 17,22,30 158907 Spring JS 
154095 Eccentric, Contact Box 18 155954 Switch, Sensitive 3,21 , 159284 Pinion, 20T 6 
154096 Bushing. Eccentric 13 22 159285 Gear, 84T 6 
154097 Bail 3.29 155960 Latch 20 159287 Retainer, Pinion 6 
154101 Plate, Rear 13 155964 Lever, Stop 20 159327 Washer, Flat 16 
154105 Post, Transfer Bail 15 155965 Ratchet, 88T 20 159334 Washer, Insulation 10,16 
154107 Bracket 3.29 155967 Washer, Spring 20 159341 Bearing, Ball 6 , I 9 
154109 Plunger 2 155968 Washer, Flat 20 159404 Post 19 
154115 Guide Pia te 2 155990 Counter Assembly, 159597 Washer, Flat 4 
154116 Bail 2:9 Ch•racter 1,20 160090 Lever, Transfer 15 
154120 Lever, Code bar 9, I 0 155994 Insulator , .0l5"Thk 3 160583 Spring, Contact 5,29 
154125 Spring 9,10 156226 Hub 19 160593 Tenninal 17 
154127 Nut, 6-40 Hex 16 156451 Bushing 21 161295 Gearset, 100 WPM 6 
154130 Box, Contact 18 156503 Wick, Felt 14 161301 Post 6 
154131 Cover, Cont.act 18 156509 \'la.sher, Flat 15 161346 Washer, Felt JS 
154132 Bracket 29 156574 Post, Spring 12 161882 Plate w/Bracket I 9 
154133 Bracket 3,29 156630 W"'5her, Felt I 5 162333 Stud, Locating 5 
154138 Vlashor, Felt 14 156632 Screw, 6·40 x 13/32 Hex 162803 Post, Drive Link 4 
154145 Modification Kit 1.29 19 162883 Covor, Insulating 5 
154156 Grommet, Rubber 22 156644 Link, Drive 18 163440 G•ar, 48T 6,7 
154166 $oppressor, ARC 18 156653 Lockwasher 18 170172 Bracket 2 
154173 Plate 22 156740 Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 4, 170173 Lever w/Hub 5 
154189 Insulator 18 7,12 170324 Bracket, Front 9 
154191 Spring 10, 16 156777 Jumper, 2" Black 22 170332 Bail Assembly, Universal 
154199 Shim, .005 " Thk 2 156875 Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 20 1,12 . ../ 

Shim, .0 14"Thk 2 158021 Bracket, Switch 20 170358 Bracket 2 154201 
154215 Spring 16 158031 Bail, Feed 20 170361 Bar, Outch Trip 9,10,11 
154217 Wick, Leather 15 158032 Bail, Reset 20 170363 Bracket, Left 9, 10 
154227 Bracket, Support 5,29 158033 Spacer, .055"Thk 20 170364 Brackot, Right 9,10 
154236 Latch!ever 13 158036 Lever, Reset 20 170365 Guide, Codelever 9,10 
154238 Extension 12 158038 LeYer 20 170368 Shaft 9,10 
154239 Extension w/Post 12 158040 Lever, Ratchet Drive 20 170369 Bracket , Soppoct 9 
154240 Bail, C~debar 16 lb8042 Lever, Latch 20 170370 Lever, Function 9, 10 
154241 Stud 16 158050 Switch, Contact 20 170371 IL,ever, Function 9,10 
154386 Plate, Adjusting 16 158052 Cam, Switch 20 170372 Bail, Universal 12 
154694 Disc, Clutch Cam 14 158079 Motor, Motor Coupler 19 170373 Blade, Rear 12 
154697 Grommet, Rubber 22 158147 Bushing, Ecoentric 20 170374 Blade, Front 12 

Page 33 



SECTION 574-222-SOO'l'C 

NUMERICAL !NDEX (Continu•d) 

Pitt Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Pag~ Number Number Paqc Numb<-r 

170375 Ltver, Assembly 9,10 178849 Cord As.wmbly, Indicator 180199 K•ytop 27 
170379 Retainer, Ball 12 20 180200 Key top 27 
170380 Retaintr, Wedge 12 178851 Pulley 20 180201 Key top 23 
170385 Frame w/Bushing 13 179258 Bracket, Scale 20 180202 Key top 23 
170386 Guide. Transfer Level 15 179278 Drum, Ratchet 20 180203 Key top 23 
170388 Guidepost 15 179279 Bracket w/Posts 20 180205 Keytop 27 
170390 Bail, Lockin9 IS 179634 Bracket, Connector 180206 Keytop 23 
170391 Guide, Transfer Lever 15 Mounting 22 180207 Kcytop 23 
170392 Lever, Non-R,epeat 16 179639 Contact Assembly 18 180208 Kcyto1> 23 
170395 Bracket, Function Bail 5, 179643 Network, Filter 18 180210 Keytop 23 

29 179748 Connector, S Pt Plug 22 180211 Keytop 23 
170396 Ba.il, L.B.S. 3,5,29 180160 Keytop 26 180213 Kcytop 25 
170397 Bail, L.C.R. 5 180161 Keytop 26 180214 Keytop 26 
170398 L•ver, L.L.F. S 180162 Keytop 26 180215 Keytop 24 
170399 Ltver 3,5 180163 Keytop 26 180216 Kcytop 25 
170406 Bracket, Left Spacebar 180164 Key top 26 180217 Kcvtop 25 

31174 1 8 180165 Keytop 27 180218 Kevtop 26 
170407 Bracket, Right Spacebar 180166 Keytop 27 1802 19 Kcvto1> 25 

3117418 180167 Keytop 27 180220 Kevtop 24 
170409 Bail, Spacebar 8 180168 Keytop 27 18022 1 Keytop 25 
170410 Plate, Nut 2 180169 Keytop 25 180222 Keytop 25 
170412 Bracket, Switch Mounting 180170 Keytop 27 180223 Kcytop 24 

5,29 180171 Keytop 25 180224 Keytop 25 
170413 Contact Assembly 5,29 180172 Keytop 26 180226 Keytop 24 
170414 Lever, Function 9.10 180173 Keytop 24 180227 Keytop 24 
170418 Bracket 3 180174 Keytop 25 180228 Kcytop 24 
171688 Bushing, .265," Thk 17,30 180175 Keytop 25 180229 Keytop 24 
171952 Connector, Green 180176 Key top 26 180230 Keytop 24 

Shielding 22 180177 Keytop 25 180231 Kcytop 24 
171972 Connector, Green 180178 Keytop 24 180232 Keytop 26 

lnrulatod 22 180179 Keytop 25 180233 Keytop 26 
173096 Stud, Eccentric 16 180180 Keytop 25 180234 Keytop 24 
173508 Gear, 66T 19 180181 Keytop 24 180235 Keytop 26 
173715 Terminal, Plu9 Tyl)<' 21 ,22 180182 Keytop 25 180236 Keytop 24 
173716 Terminal, Recep tacle Type 180183 Keytop 24 180237 Keytop 25 

21 180184 Keytop 24 180238 Keytop 25 
176339 Post, Stop 16 180185 Keytop 24 180239 Keytop 25 
176352 Box Assembly, Contact I, 180186 Keytop 24 180240 Keytop 24 

18 180187 Keytop 24 180241 Key top 24 
176354 Sleeve 15 180188 Keytop 24 180242 Keytop 24 
176663 Suppressor, Spark 2 180189 Keytop 24 180243 Key top 24 
176700 Base 2,3,29 180190 Keytop 26 180244 Keytop 2 4 
177108 Diode30 180191 Keytop 26 180245 Keytop 24 
178142 Camsleeve 14 180192 Keytop 24 180246 Key top 26 
178144 Contact Assembly 9,10 180193 Keytop 26 180247 Key top 2 4 
178145 Bracket, Switch 9,10 180194 Keytop 24 180248 Keytop 26 
178146 Guar<l9,10 180195 Keytop 25 180249 Keytop 24 
178147 Spring, Conta.ct 9,10 180196 Keytop 25 180250 Keytop 25 
178725 Spring 20 180197 KeYtOP 27 180255 K·eytop 24 
178844 Varistor 30 180198 Keytop 27 180257 Keytop 23 

Page 34 



ISS 4, SECTION 574.222-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Pa<J• Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

180258 Keytop 24 180310 Keytop 27 180362 Keytop 24 
180259 Key top 24 1803 11 Keytop 27 180363 Keytop 27 
180260 Keytop 25 180312 Keytop 25 180364 Key top 25 
180261 Keytop 25 180313 Keytop 25 180365 Keytop 25 
180262 Keytop 24 180314 Key top 25 180366 Keytop 27 
180263 Keytop 25 180315 Keytop 25 180367 Keytop 27 
180264 Keytop 26 180316 Keytop 25 180368 Keytop 27 
180265 Keytop 26 180317 Ke)'lop 27 180369 Keytop 24 
180266 Keytop 26 180318 Kevtop 27 180370 Keytop 24 
180267 Keytop 26 1803 19 Keytop 27 180371 Keytop 24 
180268 Keytop 26 180320 Keytop 26 180372 Keytop 24 
180269 Ketyop 27 180321 Keytop 26 180373 Keytop 23 
180270 Key<op 27 180322 Keytop 26 180374 Keytop 27 
180271 Keytop 27 180323 Keytop 26 180375 Keytop 27 
180272 Keytop 27 180324 Keytop 27 180376 Keytop 27 
180273 Keytop 24 180325 Keytop 27 180377 Keytop 24 
180274 Keytop 24 180326 Keytop 25 180378 Key top 24 
180275 Keytop 26 180327 Keytop 25 180379 Keytop 25 
180276 Keytop 26 180328 Keytop 27 180380 Key top 23 
180277 Keytop 24 180330 Keytop 25 180381 Keytop 24 
180278 Keytop 24 18033 1 Keytop 27 180382 Keytop 23 
180280 Keytop 24 180332 Keytop 27 180384 Keytop 25 
180281 Keytop 24 180333 Keytop 24 180385 Keytop 24 
180282 Key top 25 180334 Keytop 26 180386 Keytop 24 
180283 Keytop 27 180335 Keytop 27 180387 Keytop 24 
180284 Keyt:op 26 180336 Keytop 27 180388 Keytop 24 
180285 Keytop 26 180337 Keytop 26 180389 Keytop 25 
180286 Keytop 26 180338 Keytop 26 180390 Keytop 24 
180287 Keytop 26 180339 Keytop 27 180391 Keytop 24 
180288 Keytop 26 180340 Keytop 25 180392 Keytop 24 
180289 Keytop 27 18034 1 Keytop 23 180393 Keytop 26 
180290 Keytop 27 180342 Keytop 26 180394 Keytop 24 
180291 Keytop 27 180343 Keytop 24 180395 Keytop 27 
180292 Keytop 27 180344 Keytop 26 180396 Keytop 24 
180293 Key,op 27 180345 Krytop 27 180397 Keytop 26 
180294 Key<op 27 180346 Keytop 26 180398 Keytop 26 
180295 Keytop 27 180347 Keytop 26 180399 Keytop 26 _, 
180296 Key<op 27 Keytop 26 180400 Keytop 27 180348 
180297 Key<op 27 180349 Keytop 26 180401 Keytop 27 
180298 Key<op 27 180350 Keytop 27 180402 Keytop 23 
180299 Key<op 23 180351 Keytop 27 180403 Keytop 26 
180300 Keytop 27 180352 Keytop 27 180404 Keytop 24 
180301 Keytop 26 180353 Keytop 27 180405 Keytop 25 
180302 Keytop 26 180354 Keytop 27 180406 Keytop 25 
180303 Ktytop 26 180355 Keytop 25 180407 Keytop 2S 
180304 Keytop 26 180356 Keytop 25 180408 Keytop 27 
180305 Keytop 27 180357 Keytop 25 180409 Keytop 24 
180306 Keytop 27 180358 Key top 25 180410 Keytop 24 
180307 Keytop 27 180359 Keytop 25 180411 Keytop 24 
180308 Keytop 27 180360 Keytop 25 180412 Keytop 27 
180309 Key top 27 18036 1 Keytop 24 180413 Keytop 27 

Page 35 



SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Descri;,tion and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

180414 Kcytop 26 18 1971 Keytop 23 184681 Keytop 24 
180415 Keytop 26 183888 Keytop 2S 184682 Koy top 24 
180416 Keytop 25 183889 Keytop 24 184683 Keytop 24 
180417 Koytop 25 183890 Keytop 24 184700 Keytop 26 
180418 Keytop 27 183891 Keytop 24 18470 1 Keytop 26 
1804 19 Keytop 27 183892 Keytop 25 184702 Keytop 26 
180420 Keytop 27 183920 Keytop 23 184703 Keytop 26 
180421 Keytop 27 184334 Keytop 26 184705 Keytop 2 7 
180422 Keytop 25 184335 Key top 26 184706 K ey top 25 
180423 Keytop 26 184336 Keytop 26 184707 Keytop 25 
180424 Keytop 24 184337 Keytop 26 184708 Keytop 25 ...__,, 
180425 Keytop 25 184338 Keytop 26 184709 Keytop 2 7 
180426 Keytop 25 184339 Keytop 27 184710 Keytop 2.4 
180427 Keytop 24 184340 Keytop 27 184711 Keytop 25 
180428 Keytop 25 184341 Keytop 27 184712 Keytop 26 
180429 Keytop 24 184342 Keytop 27 1847 13 Keytop 24 
180430 Keytop 24 184343 Keytop 24 1847 14 Keytop 2 5 
180431 Keytop 24 184344 Keytop 24 18471 5 Keytop 23 
180432 Keytop 24 184345 Keytop 24 184716 Keytop 27 
180433 Keytop 26 184346 Koytop 24 184717 Keytop 27 
180434 Keytop 24 184347 Keytop 23 184718 Keytop 27 
180435 Keytop 24 184651 Keytop 26 184719 Keytop 23 
180436 Keytop 27 184652 Keytop 26 184720 Keytop 26 
180437 Keytop 24 184653 Keytop 26 184721 Keytop 26 
180438 Keytop 27 184654 Keytop 26 184722 Keytop 26 
180439 Keytop 25 184655 Keytop 26 184723 Keytop 27 
180440 Keytop 23 184656 Keytop 27 184724 Keytop 27 
180441 Keytop 23 184657 Keytop 27 184725 Keytop 24 
180442 Keytop 23 184658 Keytop 25 184726 Keytop 25 
180443 Keytop 23 184659 Keytop 25 184727 Keytop 24 

180444 Keytop 23 184660 Keytop 24 184728 Keytop 25 
180446 Keytop 25 18466 1 Keytop 25 184729 Keytop 24 
180447 Keytop 24 184662 Keytop 26 184730 Keytop 24 
180448 Keytop 24 184663 Keytop 24 184731 Keytop 24 
180449 Keytop 24 184664 Keytop 24 184732 Keytop 25 
180450 Keytop 24 184665 Keytop 25 184733 Keytop 26 
180451 Keytop 26 184666 Keytop 25 184734 Keytop 23 
180452 Keytop 26 184667 Keytop 25 184735 Keytop 25 
180453 Keytop 26 184668 Keytop 24 184736 Keytop 27 
180454 Keytop 25 184669 Keytop 26 184737 Keytop 26 
180455 Kt ytop 24 184670 Keytop 25 184738 Keytop 25 

180456 Keytop 25 184671 Keytop 26 184739 Keytop 27 
180457 Keytop 25 184672 Keytop 24 184740 Keytop 26 
180458 Keytop 25 184673 Keytop 25 184741 Keytop 25 

180459 Keytop 25 184674 Keytop 26 184742 Keytop 25 

180675 Screw, No. 6 Self-Tapping 184675 Keytop 24 184743 Keytop 25 
3 184676 Keytop 25 184744 Keytop 24 

180904 Tab, Terminal 3 184677 Keytop 24 184745 Keytop 25 
181253 Keytop 23 184678 Ktytop 24 184746 Keytop 25 
181284 Spring 14 184679 Keytop 24 184747 Keytop 26 
181392 Tenninal, Tab Type 22 184680 Keytop 26 184748 Keytop :23 

Page 36 



ISS 4, SECTION 574-222-llOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Pa<t Deocription and P1rt Deacription and P1rt Deocription and 
Number Page Number Number Page,,Number Number P090Number 

184749 Key•op i1 184&49 Key1op i3 184899 Keytop 27 
184800 Ktytop 26 184850 Keytop26 184900 :Keytop 27 
184801 Keytop 24 184851 Keytop 26 185051 .Keytop 26 
184802 Key•op 25 184852 Keytop 26 .185052 Keytop 26 
184803 Keytop 24 184853 Keytop26 185053 .Keytop 26 
184804 Keyt-op 25 184854 Keytop 26 185054 Keytop 26 
184805 Keytop 25 184855 Keytop26 185055 Keytop 27 
184806 Keytop 25 184856 Keytop26 185056 Keytop 27 
184807 Keyt,op 26 184857 Keytop 26 185057 Keywp 27 
184808 Keytop 26 184858 Keytop23 185058 Keytop 27 
184809 Keyt,op 27 184859 Keytop23 18505-9 Keytop 24 
184810 Keyt01> 27 184860 Keytop 25 185060 Keytop 27 
184811 KeytOI) 27 184861 Keytop 26 185061 Keytop 27 
184812 Key•op 27 184862 Keytop 23 185062 Keytop 27 
1848 13 Keytop 27 184863 Keytop 27 185063 Keytop 27 
184814 Keytop 25 184864 Key1op 25 185064 Keytop 25 
184815 Keytop 26 184865 Keytop25 185065 Keytop 24 
184816 Ktytop 26 184866 Keytop 25 185066 Keytop 27 
184817 Keytop 26 184867 Keytop 24 185067 Keytop 27 
184818 Keytop 26 184868 Keytop 24 185068 Keytop 27 
184819 Ktytop 23 184869 Keytop 25 185069 Keytop 26 
184820 Keytop 27 184870 Keytop 24 185070 Keytop 27 
184821 Keytop 25 184871 Keywp 23 185071 Keytop 26 
184822 Keytop 27 184872 Keytop 25 185072 Keytop 27 
184823 Key•op 24 184873 Keytop 25 185073 Keytop 27 
184824 Keytop24 184874 Keytop 26 185074 Keytop 27 
184825 Kevt01> 26 184875 Keytop 26 185075 Keytop 27 
184826 Keytop 26 184876 Keytop 26 185076 Keytop 27 
184827 Keytop24 184877 Keytop 26 185077 Keytop 27 
184828 Keytop 26 184878 Keytop 26 185078 Keytop 24 
184829 Key<op26 184879 Keytop 27 185079 Keytop 25 
184830 Key<op 26 184880 Keytop 27 185080 Keytop 24 
184831 Keytop 27 184881 Keytop 27 185081 Keytop 26 
184832 Keytop 27 184882 Keytop 27 185082 Keytop 26 
184833 Key•op 27 184883 Keytop 27 185083 Keytop 27 
184834 Keytop 25 184884 Keytop 27 185084 Keytop 27 
184835 Key<op 25 184885 Keytop 27 185085 Keytop27 
184836 Keytop 25 184886 Keytop 25 185086 Keytop 25 
184837 Key,op 27 184887 Keytop 25 185087 Keytop 25 
184838 Key•op 26 184888 Keytop 24 185088 Keytop27 
184839 Key<op 27 184889 Keytop 25 185089 Keytop 25 
184840 Keytop 27 184890 Keytop 27 185090 Keytop 24 
184841 Keytop 27 184891 Keytop 25 185091 Keytop 23 
184842 Keytop 23 184892 Keytop 27 185092 Keytop25 
184843 Keytop 27 184893 Keytop 27 185093 Keytop 25 
184844 Keytop 26 184894 Keytop 27 185094 Keytop 26 
184845 Keytop 27 184895 Keytop 27 185095 Kcytop 26 
184846 Keytop 23 184896 Keytop 27 185096 Keytop 27 
184847 Key•op 23 184897 Keytop27 185097 Keytop 27 
184848 Keytop 23 184898 Keytop27 185098 Keytop 27 

Page37 



SECTION 574-222-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Pa9< Number Number Page Number Number P.agc Number 

185099 Keytop 25 185159 Keytop 23 185212 Keytop 24 
185100 Keytop 26 185160 Keytop 25 185213 Kevtop 24 
185101 Keytop 27 185161 Keytop 25 185214 Kcytop 24 
185102 Keytop 27 185162 Key top 25 185215 Keytop 25 
185103 Keytop 27 185163 Keytop 24 185216 Kcytop 25 
185104 Keytop 27 185164 Key top 25 185217 Kcy top 25 
185105 Keytop 25 185165 Keytop 24 185218 Kcytop 26 
185106 Keytop 24 185 166 Keytop 24 185219 Keytop 25 
185108 Keytop 27 185167 Key top 25 185220 Kcytop 28 
185109 Keytop Z7 185168 Key top 25 185221 Kcy top 28 
185110 Keytop 26 185169 Keytop 24 185222 Keytop 23 
185111 Keytop 26 185170 Keytop 24 185223 Keytop 23 
185112 Keytop 26 185171 Keytop 24 185224 Kcytop 26 
185113 Keytop 26 185172 Keytop 25 185225 Keytop 28 185114 Keytop 27 185173 Keytop 24 185226 Keytop 28 
185115 Keytop 27 185174 Keytop 25 185227 Key top 23 
185116 Keytop 27 185175 Kcytop 24 185228 Kcytop 2-3 
185117 Keytop 27 185176 Keytop 25 185229 Keytop 2-8 
185118 Keytop 27 185177 Keytop 25 185230 Keytop 24 
185119 Keytop 27 185178 Keytop 26 185231 Keytop 24 
185120 Keytop 26 185179 Keytop 28 185232 Keytop 24 
185121 Keytop 27 185180 Keytop 26 185233 Kcytop 24 
185122 Keytop 27 185181 Key top 28 185234 Keytop 24 
185123 Keytop 27 185182 Keytop 28 185235 Keytop 24 
185124 Keytop 27 185183 Keytop 28 185236 Keytop 24 
185125 Keytop 25 185184 Keytop 28 185237 Keytop 25 
185126 Keytop 24 185185 Keytop 27 185238 Key top 24 
185127 Key top 25 185186 Keytop 27 185239 Key top 26 
185128 Keytop 27 185187 Keytop 27 185240 Keytop 24 
185129 Keytop 27 185188 Keytop 24 185242 Keytop 24 
185130 Keytop 27 185189 Ktytop 25 185243 Keytop 24 
185131 Keytop 27 185190 Keytop 23 185244 Keytop 28 
185132 Keytop 25 185191 Keytop 25 18524 5 Keytop 28 
185133 Keytop 27 185192 Keytop 28 185246 Key top 28 
185134 Keytop 26 185193 Keytop 28 185247 Kcytop 28 
185135 Keytop 26 185194 Keytop 23 185248 Keytop 28 
185136 Keytop 26 185195 Key top 23 185249 Keytop 28 
185137 Keytop 28 185196 Keytop 28 185260 Keytop 28 
185138 Keytop 27 185197 Keytop 25 185261 Kcytop 28 
185139 Keytop 27 185198 Keytop 25 185262 Keytop 28 
185140 Keytop 25 185199 Keytop 26 185263 Keytop 28 
185141 Keytop 26 185200 Keytop 24 185264 Keytop 28 
185142 Keytop 24 185201 Keytop 25 185265 Keytop 25 
185143 Keytop 24 185202 Keytop 25 185266 Keytop 28 
185144 Keytop 24 185203 Keytop 26 185267 Keytop 28 
185145 Keytop 24 185204 Keytop 25 185268 Keytop 23 
185146 Keytop 24 185205 Keytop 24 185269 Keytop 28 
185147 Keytop 25 185206 Keytop 25 185270 Keytop 25 
185148 Keytop 24 185210 Keytop 25 185271 Keytop 24 
185149 Keytop 25 185211 Keytop 23 185272 Key top 25 

Page 38 



ISS 4, SECTION 574222-BOCYl'C 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part De,cription and Part De,cription and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

185273 Keytop 24 192510 Keytop 28 195432 Sp~, Contact 17 
185274 Keytop 25 192511 Bar, Space 8, 12 195433 Spring, Contact 17 
185275 Keyt.op 25 192521 Codebar, No. I 9,11 195651 Box, Contact 18 
185276 Keytop 25 192522 Codebar, No. 2 9 195652 Cover, Contact Box 18 
1852n Keytop 25 192523 Codebar No. 3 9,10,11 195716 Plate, Identification 2 
185278 Keytop 26 192524 Codebar, No. 4 9,10,11 195717 Plate, Identification 2 
185279 Keytop 26 193525 Codebar, No, 5 9,10, 11 197005 Lever, Function 10 
185280 Keytop 26 192526 Codebar, No. 6 9,10,11 1970 13 Lever, Transfer 15 
185281 Keytop 26 192527 Codebar, No. 7 9,10 ,11 197015 Bracket, Mounting 5 
185282 Keytop 25 192529 Codebar, Shift 9 197016 Insulator, .020" Thk 2 
185283 Keyt.op 24 192530 Bar, Shift Lock 9 197017 Latch, Lock 10 
185285 Key top 26 192531 Le-ver, TraMfer 15 197018 Lever, Keyboard Lock 5 
185286 Keytop 24 192533 Plate, Rear 16,17,30 197019 Box Assembly, Contact 1, 
185287 Keytop 26 192534 Post, Locking Bail 15 18 
185288 Key top 26 192535 8ajJ w/Post 9 197027 Jumper, 9" Black 22 
185289 Keytop 26 192537 P~w. Adjll'ltmrnt 9 197040 .Keytop 28 
185290 Keytop 26 192538 Plug, Button 8 197056 •Clip 15 
185291 Keytop 24 192550 Ba:r Assembly, Call Lock 197464 Diode 30 
185292 Keytop 24 12 198219 .Plate, Front 4 
185293 Keytop 24 192552 Ch.annel, Ball 12 198220 Plate, Rear 4 
185294 Keytop 24 192553 Bracket, Left Mounting 8 198221 P2ate, Mounting 4 
185295 Keytop 24 192554 Bracket, Right Mounting 198222 Bail, Reset 4 
185296 Keytop 25 8,12 198223 Latch 4 
185297 Keytop 25 192555 Guide Plate, Keytop 8,23 198224 Bracket 4 
185298 Keytop 25 192556 Frame 8 198225 Shaft, Drive 4 
185299 Keytop 25 192557 Grommet, Rubber 8 198226 .Lever 4 
185300 Keytop 25 192558 Codebar, CR 9,10,11 198227 Guidepost 4 
185301 Keytop 25 192559 Codebar, Counter 9,10 ,11 198228 .Lever, Intermediate 4 
185302 Keytop 25 192579 Bu.shing, Shoulder 9,10 198229 Follower, Eccentric 14 
185303 Keytop 25 192589 Post, Stop 16 198230 Post, Low<r Spring 4 
185304 Keytop 26 192596 Follower, C..m 16 198231 iPost Upper Spring 4 
185305 Keytop 26 192597 Bracket 17 198232 Link 4,14 
185306 Key top 26 192604 Stud 17 198235 Camsleeve 14 
185307 Keytop 26 192629 Shaft 19 198236 Post 16,17,30 
185308 Keytop 26 192630 Bracket 2 198237 Follower , Carn 16 
185391 Keytop 27 192649 Post, Spring 17 198238 Plate, Nut 2 
185392 Keytop 26 193134 Transistor 30 198240 Contact Assembly, Code 

.....,/ 185393 Keytop 26 193565 Coupling, Flexible 19 !Reading 1,4 
185394 Keytop 25 194048 Screw, 4-40 Spl 18 198241 Keytop 28 
185395 Keytop 25 194226 Keytop 28 198243 Contact A$.$embly 4 
185396 Keytop 26 194227 Keytop 25 198263 Bracket 3 
192007 Terminal, Tab Type 21 194901 Screw, 4-40 Sp! 18 198267 Pin 3 
192013 Connector , 50 Pt Plug 194982 Clip, Connector 22 198269 Solenoid Assembly 3 

Type 22 195050 Bracket 9,10 198270 Bracket 3 
192176 Termi.nal, Plug Type 22 195051 Plate 17 198271 Lever 3 
192224 Panel, Tape Containe, 21 195052 Plate, Nut 17 198272 Solenoid3 
192297 Latch 15 I 95053 Cover, Insulating 17 198297 Guide, Codebar 4 
192299 Keytop 28 195186 Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Hex 18 198439 Cable Assembly 21 
192318 Jumper, 2-3/4" Black 22 195187 Screw, 440 x 1-1/2 Hex 198458 Switch Assembly, Low 
192497 Bracket 2 18 Tape 21 

Page 39 



SECTION 574222 -800TC 

Part 
Number 

198460 
198461 
198501 
198530 
198531 
198533 
198534 
198535 
198536 
198537 
198538 
198539 
198540 
19854 1 
198542 
198543 
198544 
198545 
198547 
198548 
199070 

199193 
199196 
199329 
199330 
199332 

199333 
199334 
199999 
300102 
300384 
300385 
305064 
305632 
305633 
305634 

305635 
306991 
306992 
306993 

Page 40 
40 Pages 

Descripti on and 
Page Number 

Arm, Tape 21 
Plate, Mo~ntiJ>g 21 
Spring, Lock 2 
Plate, Spring l 0 
Plate, Blocking 10 
Plate, Blocking 10 
Arm w/Roller 10 
Post 10 
Lockbar, Shift 10,11 
Lockbar, Control 10,11 
Codebar, No, 51 10,11 
Bail, Locking 10 
Bail, Locking 10 
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 10 
Codebar, No. 81 10,11 
Codcbar, No. 8 10, 11 
Guide, Le£! Coclebar I 0 
Guide, Right Codebar 10 
Codebar, No. lA 10,11 
Codebar, No, 2A 10,11 
Box Assembly, Contact I , 
18,22 
Bushing, Insulating 18 
Link 18 
Arm, Tape 2 1 
Modification Kit 1,21 
Switch Assembly, Low Tape 
21 
Cable Assembly 21 
Cable w/Terminals 21 
Modification Kit 1,29 
Diode 30 
Capacitor, .0047 MFD 30 
Diode30 
Keytop 28 
Pinion, 22T 19 
Gear, SST 19 
Bracket Assembly. Bearing 
1,19 
Shaft w/Bearings 19 
Bracket 7 
Clamp 7 
Plate 7 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

306995 Spacer 7 320476 Codebar 11 
307846 Pinion, 20T 6 320477 Codebar 11 
307847 Gear, 10Tb 320478 Codebar 11 
307852 Gearset, I 00 WPM 6 320479 Codebar 11 
308429 Codebar, No . 3A II 320480 Lockbar, Shift 11 
308430 Codebar, No . 6A 11 321727 Guide 12 
308431 Codebar, No , 7A II 321918 Gasket 17,30 
309507 Conta<:tl2 321919 Cover 17,30 
309508 Bracket, Left 12 321920 Spring, Contact 17,30 
309509 Bracket, Right 12 32192 1 Spring, Contact 17,30 
311201 Codebar 11 321922 Plunger 17,30 
311202 Codebar II 323067 Conta<:t Assembly 10,11 
311203 Codebar II 323085 Stiffner 10 
311204 Codebar II 323097 Bar, Control Lock II 
311205 Codebar II 323606 Diode30 
311206 Codebar II 323607 Diode30 • 
311208 Codebar 11 323608 Card, Circuit 30 
311209 Codebar 11 323798 Keytop 28 
311211 Lockbar, Shift 11 324009 Bracket 17,30 
311285 Screw, 6 ,40 Shoulder 10 3240 10 Contact Assembly 17,30 
3 11488 Gearset, 6 7 WPM 6 324011 F oUower, Cam 17 ,30 
311490 Pinion 20T 6 324012 Stud 17,30 
311491 Gear, 126T 6 324013 Post 17,30 
311531 Codebar 11 324059 Shaft 7 
311533 Codebar 11 324 129 Spring 10 
311741 Bracket, Spacebar 8 324488 Carnsleeve 14 
3 12486 Spring, Con tact 10 324532 Screw, 4-40 x 3/ 16 Hex 
3 12994 Modirication Kit 12 10,12 
3 12995 Bar, Retainer 12 324580 Codebar 11 
3 15860 Gear, 117T6 324584 Modification Kit 1,30 
3 15861 Pinion, 19T 6 326729 Gear Assembly, 
3 15865 Gear,;et, 100 WPM 6 lntermed!iate 1,7 
3 15930 Transistor 30 327450 Label 18 
3 15932 Transistor 30 329089 Spring 9, 10 
3 19394 Setscrew, 10-24 19 329251 Keytop 28 
320410 Terminal, S:pade Type 22 330714 Insulator 12 
3204 16 Terminal, Ring Type 22 330963 Keylever 12,23 
320418 Terminal, Ring Type 22 330964 Keylcvcr 12,23 _, 
320471 Codebar 11 330965 Keylcvcr 23 
320472 Codebar 11 330966 Keylcvcr 23 
320473 Codebar 11 3335 18 Bail, Space Bar 8,12 
320474 Codebar 11 336989 Spring, Torsion 5 
320475 Codebar 11 


